
I.S.G.A. 2019-20     2-piece Results  

UNDER 13 NOVICE GIRLS  

Held at The Royal Masonic School, Rickmansworth  - 16th November 2019 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Vinehall  VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Ottoline Gee 8.20 6.55 14.75 20 =   

 202 Daisy Fane 8.40 6.85 15.25 17     

 203 Olivia Selmon 0.00 7.85 7.85 29     

 204 Francesca Freedman 8.45 7.90 16.35 9     

 205   0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =   

 206   0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =   

  Total of top 4 25.05 29.15   54.20 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

King’s High, Warwick VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 207 Martha Aldridge 6.50 5.35 11.85 24     

 208 Charlotte Ash 8.80 7.75 16.55 7     

 209 Isobel Davis 8.25 7.50 15.75 13     

 210 Lucy Gifford 8.20 5.95 14.15 23     

 211 Ottelia Tetley 7.90 7.25 15.15 18     

 212   0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =   

  Total of top 4 33.15 28.45   61.60 4  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Albans VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 213 Ella Faieta  8.55 0.00 8.55 25     

 214 Mathilda Blakesley 8.90 8.10 17.00 3 =   

 215 Naomi Smith 9.60 8.60 18.20 1     

 216 Anna Weir 8.95 7.90 16.85 5     

 217 Lucca Shirley 8.75 8.30 17.05 2     

 218 Katie Foster 0.00 7.55 7.55 31     

  Total of top 4 36.20 32.90   69.10 1  

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queen Mary’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 219 Madeleine Lupton 8.35 6.40 14.75 20 =   

 220 Georgia Wilson 7.90 6.75 14.65 22     

 221 Isabella Cook 0.00 6.15 6.15 33     

 222 Romilly Abbott 8.65 7.00 15.65 14     

 223 Mathilda Mortimer 8.75 7.15 15.90 12     

 224 Daisy Weston 8.05 0.00 8.05 28     

  Total of top 4 33.80 27.30   61.10 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Cranford House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 225 Jessica Reed 9.00 7.20 16.20 10     

 226 Summer Houlihan 9.00 8.00 17.00 3 =   

 227 Martha Dickson 8.25 0.00 8.25 27     

 228 Amelia Barrows 0.00 7.75 7.75 30     

 229 Lottie Hart 8.40 7.00 15.40 16     

 230 Annabel Kramer 8.70 7.95 16.65 6     

  Total of top 4 35.10 30.90   66.00 2  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

City of London Girls School VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Rishon Lee 0.00 6.50 6.50 32     

 232 Mei Kojima 8.30 0.00 8.30 26     

 233 Sara Laghezza 8.50 7.10 15.60 15     

 234 Joan Sohn 7.30 7.75 15.05 19     

 235 Rivga Lee 8.40 7.65 16.05 11     

 236 Kate Grbesa 8.40 8.05 16.45 8     

  Total of top 4 33.60 30.55   64.15 3  

 

 

UNDER 13 NOVICE GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

215 Naomi Smith St Alban's 18.20 1   

217 Lucca Shirley St Alban's 17.05 2   

214 Mathilda Blakesley St Alban's 17.00 3 = 

226 Summer Houlihan Cranford House 17.00 3 = 

216 Anna Weir St Alban's 16.85 5   

230 Annabel Kramer Cranford House 16.65 6   

208 Charlotte Ash King's High, Warwick 16.55 7   

236 Kate Grbesa City of London Girls School 16.45 8   

204 Francesca Freedman Vinehall 16.35 9   

225 Jessica Reed Cranford House 16.20 10   

235 Rivga Lee City of London Girls School 16.05 11   

223 Mathilda Mortimer Queen Mary's 15.90 12   

209 Isobel Davis King's High, Warwick 15.75 13   



222 Romilly Abbott Queen Mary's 15.65 14   

233 Sara Laghezza City of London Girls School 15.60 15   

229 Lottie Hart Cranford House 15.40 16   

202 Daisy Fane Vinehall 15.25 17   

211 Ottelia Tetley King's High, Warwick 15.15 18   

234 Joan Sohn City of London Girls School 15.05 19   

201 Ottoline Gee Vinehall 14.75 20 = 

219 Madeleine Lupton Queen Mary's 14.75 20 = 

220 Georgia Wilson Queen Mary's 14.65 22   

210 Lucy Gifford King's High, Warwick 14.15 23   

207 Martha Aldridge King's High, Warwick 11.85 24   

213 Ella Faieta  St Alban's 8.55 25   

232 Mei Kojima City of London Girls School 8.30 26   

227 Martha Dickson Cranford House 8.25 27   

224 Daisy Weston Queen Mary's 8.05 28   

203 Olivia Selmon Vinehall 7.85 29   

228 Amelia Barrows Cranford House 7.75 30   

218 Katie Foster St Alban's 7.55 31   

231 Rishon Lee City of London Girls School 6.50 32   

221 Isabella Cook Queen Mary's 6.15 33   

 

 

 

UNDER 13 NOVICE GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Alban's 69.10 1 

Cranford House 66.00 2 

City of London Girls School 64.15 3 

King's High, Warwick 61.60 4 

Queen Mary's 61.10 5 

Vinehall 54.20 6 

 


